  SMD Power Choke Coil – PIC1003H Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        29/12/2016
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
P I C 1 0 0 3 H 1 R 0 M F -
(a)     (b)  (c)  (d)  (e)(f)   (g)
(a) Series Code                       (e) Tolerance Code

  SMD Power Choke Coil – PIC1003H Series
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        29/12/2016
P3
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH) @ 0 A
I rms (A)
Typ.
I sat (A)
Typ.
DCR(mΩ)
Typ. @25℃
DCR(mΩ)
Max. @25℃
PIC1003HR15YF 0.15 35 60 0.9 1.1
PIC1003HR22MF 0.22 30 55 1.1 1.3
PIC1003HR33MF 0.33 25 47 1.2 1.5
PIC1003HR36MF 0.36 23 40 1.3 1.6
PIC1003HR47MF 0.47 20 33 2.1 2.5
PIC1003HR56MF 0.56 16 24 2.6 3.0
PIC1003H1R0MF 1.00 15 20 4.6 6.0
PIC1003H1R5MF 1.50 13 20 6.5 7.5
PIC1003H2R2MF 2.20 12 16 8.0 9.0
PIC1003H3R3MF 3.30 9.0 14 14.5 16
PIC1003H4R7MF 4.70 7.0 13 20.5 22.5
PIC1003H5R6MF 5.60 7.0 12 28 32.5
PIC1003H6R8MF 6.80 6.5 9.5 30.2 35
PIC1003H8R2MF 8.20 6.0 8.5 42 48
PIC1003H100MF 10.0 5.0 8.0 50 55
PIC1003H220MF 22.0 3.0 5.5 115 140
     Tolerance: M = ± 20% ; Y = ±30%
7. Characteristics Curves
PIC1003HR15YF  PIC1003HR22MF
  SMD Power Choke Coil – PIC1003H Series